
   Departments of  BCA and MAPS 
 

 

i-MOVES 2015-2016 
 

International Mobility of Veterinary Students. 
 
 

June 2015: Course on: “Food Safety and Public Health”, Padova 
(Agripolis Campus). 

 
 

(Attendees: Students of Veterinary Medicine from the Universities of Texas A&M, 
Texas; Boston Tufts, Massachusetts; Padova, Italy) 

     
 
 
Coordinators:   Prof. Marco Patruno    marco.pat@unipd.it  

Prof. Stefano Romagnoli  stefano.romagnoli@unipd.it  
 
 

Date Topic Speaker 

June 6 (Saturday) (Arrival in Padova)  

June 7 (Sunday) Free day  

June 8 (Monday) AULA MAGNA PENTAGONO, AGRIPOLIS 

10.00 Course introduction;  

Animal welfare and risk assessment. 

13.00 Welcome Party at Agripolis  

Prof. Smulders,  
University of Veterinary 

Medicine, Wien, Austria. 

 

June 9 (Tuesday) 10.00 Prevention of contamination and 

decontamination of meat (Part 1). Aula 4 Cà Gialla 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

Prof. Smulders (Wien) 

June 10 (Wednesday) 10.00 Prevention of contamination and 

decontamination of meat (Part 2). Aula 4 Cà Gialla 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

-Visit to Botanic Garden/Anatomical Theatre, 

University of Padova 

Prof. Smulders (Wien) 

June 11 (Thursday) 10.00 Legislation governing food production in 

Europe. Aula 4 Cà Gialla 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

 

 

 

14.00 An overview of the US regulatory system. 

Aula 4 Cà Gialla  

 

Dr. Terzi, 
Head of Unit, European 

Commission, DG Health and 

Consumers Unit G7, Brussels, 

Belgium 
 

Prof. Budke (TAMU, USA) 
College of Veterinary 

Medicine and Biomedical 

Sciences,  Texas A&M 

University, TX, USA 
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   Departments of  BCA and MAPS 
June 12 (Friday) Field trip to Milan, EXPO 2015! 

http://www.expo2015.org/en/ 

Dr. Terzi (Brussels)-Prof. 

Patruno 

June 13 (Saturday) Free day  

June 14 (Sunday) Free day  

 

 

June 15 (Monday) 9.30-13.00. Foodborne pathogens overview. Aula 4 

Cà Gialla    

 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

 

14.00 Field Trip 1-AIA  (Top Company for the  

production of chicken, turkey, pork and rabbit).                                    

Prof. Giaccone (Padova) 

 

Dr. Ortali (AIA), Dr. 

Piccirillo (Padova)/Prof. 

Patruno  

June 16 (Tuesday) 10.00 Risk communication. Aula 6 Cà Gialla 

 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

 

14.15 Bioethics. Aula 6 Cà Gialla  

 

Dr. Mantovani (IZSV, 

Padova) 

 

 

Dr. De Mori (Padova) 

 

June 17 (Wednesday) 10.00 Environmental impact of veterinary drugs; 

Aula 4 Cà Gialla 

 

13.00 Lunch time in Agripolis 

 

14.00 An overview of EFSA, the EMA, and the EU 

sanitary and phytosanitary system. Aula 4 Cà Gialla 

Prof. De Liguoro (Padova) 

 

 

Prof. O’Keefe  
Formerly  Director of Food 

Safety Department, Ashtown, 

Dublin 15, Ireland.  

June 18 (Thursday) 10-16 Use of PCR to detect illegal substances 

(+lab). Aula 6 Cà Gialla 

 

Dr. Cardazzo (Padova) 

June 19 (Friday) 9.30. Field trip 2 Visit to the IZS residue lab 

Afternoon: Free 

Angeletti and Lega (IZSV, 

Padova) 

June 20 (Saturday) Free day  

June 21 (Sunday) Free day  

June 22 (Monday) 8.30 Field trip 3           EFSA-Parma Drigo/Martini - Patruno 

June 23 (Tuesday) 9.00 Field trip 4     Guided visit to Food producing 

Company and catering (Padova)  

 

Giaccone - Patruno 

June 24 (Wednesday) 9.00 Field trip 5      Guided visit to bread production: 

Caseificio Della Vallata Lattebusche - Sandrigo 

(Vicenza) 

Giaccone 

June 25 (Thursday) 9.00 Field trip 6     Guided visit to Fiorital (Mestre, 

VE) 

 

Giaccone 

June 26 (Friday)  (End of course)   

 


